a GST Registration certificate, 

C. 

d 

Tender 
fee 

PAN Card, 

NIL 

IT returns (Last 3 years) 

Cost 
(Excluding 

GST) 

All categories of intending Bidders shall have to submit valid copies 

Trade License & P. Tax.(Valid P. Tax) 

Estimated Completion 

Rs. 94,400/ 
(Rupees 
Ninety four 
thousand and 
four hundred) 
only 

Date: 28.01.2026 

Intending bidders may submit application with required documents mentioned below for issuance of 
the tender documents for the above work from the Office of the Chief Engineer (Hydel), Hydel 
Headquarters, WBSEDCL, 2nd Mile, Sevoke road, Siliguri, on any working day from 28.01.2026 (11:00

[...]

Bid Guarantee (Earnest Money deposit): 

All the Spare parts, Gas filling will be provided free of cost for this AMC work except Rotary 
compressor and Aluminium Condenser repair/replacement. 

The bid must be accompanied by earnest money deposit (EMD) of Rs.2360 (Rupees Two thousand 
three hundred and sixty only) for the above mentioned work as bid guarantee, failing which the bid 
shall be considered as non-responsive and hence liable for rejection. Bid guarantee (EMD) shall be 
submitted in a separate sealed envelope payable either through Banker's Cheque (BC)/CTS 2010